EMPLOYEE GRIEVANCE FORM
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EMPLOYEE GRI EV&MGE

HISTORY AND FACTS OF GRIEVANCE:

Provide sy mueh specilic information as possible, neluding alf pertinent names. dates, and places,  Indicnls
speeitically which sectivn of the Pesonnel Palicies you believe was violated (iF spplicable).  Attach additonaf
gheets it necessary.

£ Angast 29, 2024 1 was fevivwing the Teguisittens 1o process the diily purchase orders. 1 contacted Julfuna
Bureom, Executive Adavin Assistmt 1o City Munager, at 3222 due to ihe (Anached - REQ 318722) made 1o Card
Service Center for a purchase mude at Fortone Express Asian in the amoont of $67.82. The Detailed Deseription
simtes Bt was for a Longh Mesting with {Mr, Agoms, Comnissioner Jessic Ramirez — Commmissioner Ernesto
Clujardo on August 28, 2028)

I veviewing the seceipt there was o charge of 4 contbos that were charged: tharefore, 1 eontaeted Juliom © notity
her, maybe there was an error on the charges made. She stated she was told that those were the three individuals
that had been ar the medeting. Juliwna then proceeded to call owt Benjamin Acfora. City Manager, (put the call an
spenkerd and told hins abour the wunther of geeple and he rudely yelled out ~Dile Que No Te Chingando La Madre”
Julfana then said “Es “ ! said eseuse me [ don’t operate Hike that and Teng ap the call.

The purpose of (he call was to only efurify the recelpt and find owl i the restasrant aceidentally charged ncorrectly,
This is one of the responsibilivies of my position. In fesponse Lo the question that clewrly falls under my purview,
Mr. Acjonn verbally abused aud beliitled me i the presence of his Executive Admin Assistant. As o result, Mr,
Arjona’s comments have ereated o hogtile work environment.  The hestile work environment places me i Lo of
comducting my daties 1o the best of iy abfiily, and {o serve i the Ciry's best inerests,

M. Arjonas mappropriste comments fo me are i elewr violation of the Cliv's Employvee Conduct Policy,  Lhider
Section 7.01 Disciplinary Provedures, item A. Reasons for Action. subsection, t. prohibits “Enguging in speech or
behavior whieh is rude, abusive, nsolent, or uifensive towards « citizen, supervisor, or Fellew employee™.

Unduer Seetion 7.02 Employees Condoct aned Work Rules, item B, Employee Actions ard Apgearance, 2. prokibits
“Uising abusive langunge towards enyrloyees, or other persons™
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